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BY HAND DELIVERY 

Charles H. Hill, Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Mid-County Utilities - Interim Tariff 
Docket No. 971065-SU 

Dear Mr. Hill: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Mid-County Services, 
Inc. are four copies of the following wastewater tariff sheets: 

Seventh Revised Sheet No. 17.0 
& * -  - -  Seventh Revised Sheet No. 18.0 

Third Revised Sheet No. 18.0-A 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 19.0 
Third Revised Sheet No. 19.0-A 
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# 

4 ; -  These tariff sheets reflect the interim rates that were 
approved by the Commission at its December 2, 1997, agenda 
conference. 



Mr. Charles H. Hill 
December 15, 1997 
Page 2 

Please ask your staff to review and approve the enclosed 
tariff sheets as quickly as possible. 
the filing can be directed to me at 222-7500-or Frank Garcia at 

Any questions regarding 

8471498-6440. 

Very truly yours, 

P P  
Richard D. Melson 

. 

RDM/clp 
Enclosures 
cc: Ms. Bay0 

Ms. Brubaker 
Mr. Willis 
Mr. Garcia 

IOMZ2.I 



SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 . 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tarif€ and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - Base Facilities Charge 518” x 314” 
314” 

1” 

2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

1-112” 

$ 36.98 
55.48 
92.44 

184.87 
295.79 
59 1.59 
924.13 

1,848.74 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.32 

*Water Furnished by the h e l l a s  County Water System 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written 
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other 
bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or before January 6, 1998 

Based Facility Charge per Meter Size 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case - Interim Rates 

Carl J. Wenz 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Vice-President, Regulatory Matters 
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NAME OF COMPANY: 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATES - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 . 

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULE RS 
- .  

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Bi-Monthly 

Base Facilities Charge 
All Meters Sizes 

$ 36.98 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 1.93 

Maximum 20,000 gallons 

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System 

Based Facility Charge 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days’ written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or before January 6, 1998 

Rate Case - Interim Rates 

Carl J. Wenz 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Vice-President, Regulatory Matters 



THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0-A . 

NAME OF COMPANY: 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - 
LIMITATIONS - 

For sewer service for all purposes in private residences. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - - FLAT RATE 
(Unmetered) 
$65.04 

MINIMUM CHARGE- $65.04 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or before January 6 ,  1998 

Rate Case - Interim Rates 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

Carl J. Wenz 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Vice-President, Regulatory Matters 



SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 

NAME OF COMPANY: MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

MULTI -RES1 DENTIAL SERVICE 

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULE M S  
- .  

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all mastered-metered residential 
customers including, but not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, 
and Mobile Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly 

RATES - Base Facilities Charge 518” x 314” 
314” 

1” 
1-1/2” 

2” 
3“ 
4” 
6” 

$ 36.98 
55.48 
92.44 
184.87 
295.79 
59 1.59 
924.13 

1,848.74 

*Per 1,000 gallons of water used $ 2.32 

*Water Furnished by the Pinellas County Water System 

Based Facility Charge per Meter Size MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days’ written 
notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other 
bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or before January 6, 1998 

Rate Case - Interim Rates 

EFFECTlVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

Carl J. Wenz 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Vice-President, Regulatory Matters 



NAME OF COMPANY: 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATES - - 

/ 

MINIMUM CHARGE- 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0-A 

1 

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC. 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULE MS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service to all master-metered residential 
customers including but not Limited to Condominiums, 
Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

FLAT RATE 
(Unmetered) 

$2047.92 

$2047.92 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For services rendered on or before January 6 ,  1998 

Rate Case - Interim Rates 

Carl J. Wenz 
ISSUING OFFICER 
Vice-President, Regulatory Matters 


